

# RATE SCHEDULE No. 6 STREET LIGHTING SERVICE

Rates shown on the Rate Schedules are set by the Grant PUD Commission and are subject to change at the discretion of the Commission.

## **CONVENTIONAL STREET LIGHTING:**

<u>AVAILABLE</u>: To political subdivisions of the State of Washington and agencies of the Federal Government providing lighting; and to qualified non-profit corporations, license under RCW Chapter 24.03, providing streetlights to platted residential subdivisions consisting of not less than five permanent single-family residences. Service is to be extended upon authorized application, provided security acceptable to the District, is made available to secure payment for services rendered.

EFFECTIVE: April 1, 2025.

#### MONTHLY RATE:

Conventional Group 1	\$10.60	Conventional Group 2 \$14.35
*5,800 Lumen High Pressure Sodium (70 Watt) 16,000 Lumen High Pressure Sodium (150 Watt)		22,000 Lumen High Pressure Sodium (200 Watt) *27,000 Lumen High Pressure Sodium (250 Watt)
Up to 105 Watt LED		106-185 Watt LED
Conventional Group 3	\$20.27	Conventional Standards <sup>1</sup>
50,000 Lumen High Pressure Sodium (400 Watt) 186-310 Watt LED		25' – 30' ** \$6.20 35' – 40' ** \$8.58
*Rate applicable only to existing lights.		** Mounting height of lamps.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Standards are an additional charge over and above the monthly rate for conventional light fixtures.

# **DECORATIVE STREET LIGHTING:**

AVAILABLE: To municipalities only for enhancement of central shopping and contiguous business areas.

## MONTHLY RATE:

Decorative Unit 1 \$47.29	Decorative 1A \$25.18	
Tapered post, two plain arms with acorn globes.	Two modified plain arms with acorn globes.	
Decorative Unit 2 \$48.62	Decorative Unit 2A \$28.19	
Fluted post, two filigreed arms with acorn globes.	Two modified filigreed arms with acorn globes.	





OPTIONS <sup>1</sup> :		COST PER UNIT	
REFLECTOR 8	& REFRACTORS, pair	\$3.35	
POWER:	- Up to 35 Watt two lamps	\$0.88	
	- 36 - 70 Watt two lamps	\$1.63	
	- 71 - 150 Watt two lamps	\$3.35	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Reflector/Refractor and Power costs are additional charges over and above monthly Decorative Unit rates.

**TAX ADJUSTMENT**: The amounts of any tax levied by any city or town, in accordance with RCW 54.28.070, of the Laws of the State of Washington, will be added to the above charges.

**SERVICE:** Subject to terms and conditions of Grant PUD's Customer Service Policies, as periodically amended.